n	APR 10 PHREGOR						
	PR/FINANCE sioner of Patents and	Frademarks			ed origina	docum	nent(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	4.10	.00	Conveya	nce Type			
	n (Non- Recordation)			Assignment		Security	y Agreement
Document II	•			License		Change	of Name
					_		
Reel #	Frame #			Merger		Other _	
Corrective D	ocument			-	.S. Gover		
	Frame #		.	(For Use ONLY	by U.S. Gov nental File		
Attorney Docket No:							
Conveying Party	(ies)		Mark if addit	tional names of conve	ying parties	attached	Execution Dat Month Day Y
Name (1st party) Ju	hn R. Harrison						01 14 0
1							
Name (4th party)							
			Mark if addit	ional names of receiv	ing parties a	nached	
Receiving Party			Wiank in wood		mg parato a		
Receiving Party	tel Comuration		8		B h		
Name (line 1) Int					. <u></u>		If document to be recorded an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2)							an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22	00 Mission College Blvd						an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2)	00 Mission College Blvd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				[an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2)	00 Mission College Blvd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		rnia		[] 	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of i domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	00 Mission College Blvd Santa Clara City		Califo State/Count	mia uy	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document frr Assignment.
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres (Complete only if n	00 Mission College Blvd Santa Clara City entative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califo State/Coun	rnia Try	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre Assignment.
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repres (Complete only if n Name	Santa Clara Santa Clara City centative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califor State/Count Inited States)	mia ry	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of i domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2)	00 Mission College Blvd Santa Clara City entative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califor State/Count Inited States)	mia ry	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre Assignment.
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2)	Santa Clara Santa Clara City centative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califor State/Count Inited States)	mia ry	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre Assignment.
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 23 Address (line 3) 3 3 Domestic Repress (Complete only if no Name 3 3 Address (line 1) 4 4 Address (line 2) 4 4 Address (line 3) 3 3	Santa Clara Santa Clara City centative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califor State/Count Inited States)	mia ry	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document frr Assignment.
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2)	Santa Clara Santa Clara City centative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califo State/Count (nited States)	rnia ury	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre Assignment.
Name (line 1) Int Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 22 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 23 Address (line 3) 3 3 Domestic Repress (Complete only if no Name 3 3 Address (line 1) 4 4 Address (line 2) 4 4 Address (line 3) 3 3	Santa Clara Santa Clara City centative Name and A eceiving party is not dom	Address iciled in the U	Califor State/Count Inited States)	rnia ury	950 Zip Cc	52 ode	an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fre Assignment.

.

REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0947

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027		Page	2			Department of Cor at and Trademark C PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address	Area Code	e and Telephone	Number	408-720-8	8300
Name Blakely, Sokolo	off, Taylor & Zatmar	n LLP				
Address (line 1) 12400 Wilshim						
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, C	California 90025					
Address (line 4)						
			i conveyance docum		# 2	
Application Number (s) or						itional numbers at
Enter either the Patert Ap	plication Number of	r the Patent Nu	umber (DO NOT ENT			
Patent Application No					Number (s	
09471651			. <u> </u>			
					<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					Month	Day Year
If this document is being filed to patent application was signed by	gether with a <u>new</u> Pa the first named exec	atent Application uting inventor.	on, enter the date the			
Patent Cooperation Treaty						in in in in in it.
Enter PCT application	number <u>only if a</u>	РСТ	PCT		PC	CT
U.S. Application Numb assigned.	er has not been	PCT	PCT	•	PC	ст
Number of Properties	Ente	r the total nu	mber of properties i	involved.	# <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount	Fee Ar	nount for Pro	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.0</u>	DU
Method of Pay		sed 🕅	Deposit Account	1 F		
Deposit Accourt (Enter for payn	ni	_	onal fees can be charg		count.)	
			Deposit Account			2666
		Authoriza	tion to charge additi		Yes	No No
Statement and Signature	<u>,</u>					<u> </u>
To the best of my kno attached copy is a tru indicated herein.	wledge and belia the copy of the original	ef, the foreg ginal docum	oing information tent. Charges to	is true an deposit ac	d correct count are	and any authorized, as
Michael J. Mallie	36,591		- mg			16/10
Name of Person Signing	Registration	No.	Signature			Date
 Mail Commissio	documents to be re mer of Patents and	corded with r Trademarks,	required cover sheet Box Assignments, V	(s) informat Vashington,	tion to: , D.C. 2023	31
		••••••		·	PATE	
			-			RAME: 0948

.

Attorney's Docket

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

No.: <u>42390.P7763</u> (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, _I___

the undersigned, _____ John R. Harrison

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to _Intel Corporation_

a corporation of _________, having a principal place of business at

<u>2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, California 95052</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>December 23, 1999</u> and assigned Application No. <u>09/471,651</u> and is entitled

"METHOD FOR ACHIEVING CORRECTLY ROUNDED QUOTIENTS IN ALGORITHMS BASED ON FUSED MULTIPLY-ACCUMULATE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE INTERMEDIATE CALCULATION OF A CORRECTLY ROUNDED RECIPROCAL"

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued presecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original patents of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

- 1 -

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0949

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 2 -

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0950

.

	Date: JANUARY 4,2000, NAM	Name: John R. Harrison
	Date:, 19 _	Name:
	Date:, 19 _	Name:
	Date:, 19_	Name:
	Date:, 19 _	Name:
	Date:, 19,	Name:
	State of:} } SS.	Assignment Document Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
	County of:}	12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598
	On this day of the undersigned Notary Public, perso	_ 19, before me,, onally appeared
	[_] personally known to me [_] prove	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

[_] personally known to me [_] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)_subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that _executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

- 3 -

Rev. 09/09/99 (A2)

į

PATENT REEL: 010740 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 04/06/2000